## 503960089 08/15/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4006744

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
JOHANNES BOCHMANN				08/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	JOBON	JOBOMUSIC AG			
Street Address:	ST. NIK	ST. NIKLAUSENSTRASSE 69			
City:	KASTA				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Johannes Bochmann of Berlin, Germany, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNOR*, invented a new and useful METHOD FOR THE SYNTHETIC GENERATION OF A DIGITAL AUDIO SIGNAL, for which the *ASSIGNOR* has or will have executed an application for a United States Patent; and

WHEREAS, JoboMusic AG, a company with a place of business at St. Niklausenstrasse 69, 6047 Kastanienbaum, Switzerland, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the *ASSIGNOR* to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights as well as the (future) right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the *ASSIGNOR* hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority, in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, extensions, renewals, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue applications and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues and reexamination certificates thereof, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE 's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

> PATENT REEL: 039434 FRAME: 0162

TEW 003 PA Assignment Page 2

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that, upon request, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests attorneys Stevens & Showalter, L.L.P. of 7019 Corporate Way, Dayton, OH 45459 to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No. <u>15/117,898</u>, filed <u>February 9, 2015</u>) the serial number and filing date of this application when known.

[Remainder left intentionally blank]

TEW 003 PA Assignment Page 3

ASSIGNOR:

By: \_\_\_\_\_ 3.0\_\_\_\_

Johannes Bochmann

Witness: Marita Drervo BE Days Address: Dranien buyer Str. 50; DE-10117 Balin Date: 2-8-16

## PATENT REEL: 039434 FRAME: 0164

TEW 003 PA Assignment Page 4

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNEE:

(iitle) MR CTO JOBOMUSICAG

Witness: Morite Drerop: Role Day Address: Dranier Buyer Sh. 50, DE-10117 Berlin Date: <u>2~8-46</u>